
CONTACT 
INFO 

 
Meetings at 6 p.m. on 
the second Tuesday of the 
month, except in 
December, at 3353 
California Ave. 

 
Citizens’ Service Bureau 

314-622-4800 or www.stlouis-mo.gov  
Neighborhood Improvement Specialist  

Christian Saller  sallerc@stlouis-mo.gov 
314-657-1375 

St. Louis Police/Fire Department/EMS  
non-emergency: 314-231-1212 
emergency: 911 
 Dumping in progress is an emergency. 

Our park’s address is 3200 Potomac St. 

gang/drug hotline: 314-241-COPS 
Neighborhood Liaison Police Officer 

Officer Kevin Dilg  
 kddilg@slmpd.org  
 314-444-2564 
3rd District Police Problem Property Officer 
 Officer Erin Hein  elhein@slmpd.org 
 314-444-2532 
3rd District St. Louis Police Commander 
 Captain Joseph Morici   
 314-444-2597  jamorici@slmpd.org 
G.P. Circuit Attorney’s Office liaison 

[position vacant] office: 314-622-4941 
Ameren Missouri – alley lights 
 Call with address and STLA tag number 
 314-342-1000 
Missouri Dept. of Transportation (MoDOT) 

1-888-275-6636  (Gravois, Chippewa) 
Parking Enforcement (street cleaning) 
 314-622-3690 
Street Department (traffic signals out,  
whole circuit of street lights out)   
 314-647-3111 
Water Division (open hydrant) 
 314-771-4880 

 
Bulky trash pickup in Gravois Park occurs 
on the week of the second Monday of the 
month.  Put items out on Sunday at the 
property line, not by the dumpsters.    
 
 

          Elected officials: 
20th Ward Alderman 
 Alderman Cara Spencer 
 spencerc@stlouis-mo.gov 
 314-556-7379 
Mayor Tishaura Jones 
 jonest@stlouis-mo.gov  
 314-622-3201 
78th District State Representative 
 Rep. Rasheen Aldridge 
 rasheen.aldridge@house.mo.gov 

573-751-2383 
5th District State Senator 
 Senator Steven Roberts 

steven.roberts@senate.mo.gov 
573-751-4415 

1st District U.S. Rep. Cori Bush 
 202-225-2406 

314-955-9980 
U.S. Senator Josh Hawley 
 202-224-6154 
U.S. Senator Eric Schmitt 
 202-224-5721 
 
 

Gravois Park Block Link Neighborhood Association 
3353 California Ave., St. Louis, MO  63118 - 314-771-3353 

www.gravoisparkneighborhood.org 
 

President 
 Daniel Petty, 314-393-7537 
 daniel.petty@yahoo.com 
Vice-President 
 Larry Atherton, 314-308-0653 
 lavatherton@sbcglobal.net 
Sergeant at Arms 
 Kirsten Petty, 314-397-7222 
 kirstenpetty79@gmail.com  
Secretary 
 Dale Sweet, 314-771-5030 
 dale@dalesweet.com 
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